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Department Chair / Clerkship Contact List 
 

Doctoring:  Medical 
Humanities 

Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair 
Clerkship Director Y3 
PEP Director Y3 

Christine Todd, MD 545-4261 913 9603 ctodd@siumed.edu 

Clerkship Director Y4 Carolyn Pointer, JD 545-4391 913 9603 cpointer@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact Kristie Parkins 545-4262 913 9603 Kparkins81@siumed.edu  

 

Emergency Medicine Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair Christopher McDowell, MD 545-7409 MMC 9679 cmcdowell@siumed.edu 

Clerkship / PEP Director Robert Tennill, MD 545-3518 MMC 9638  

Support Staff  Eric Woods 545-9790 MMC 9679 ewoods72@siumed.edu 

 
Family & Community 
Medicine 

Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair Janet Albers, MD 757-8137 520 N 4th St 9671 jalbers@siumed.edu 

Clerkship / PEP Director Christopher Gleason, MD 757-8137 520 N 4th St 9671 cgleason@siumed.edu 

Asst. Clerkship Director Ashley Howard, MD 824-3566 201 E. Pleasant St. 9999 ahoward@siumed.edu 

Clerkship Coordinator Linda Moss 545-7634 520 N 4th St 9671 lmoss@siumed.edu 

 
 

Internal Medicine Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair John Flack, MD 545-5770 701 N. 1st 9636 Jflack47@siumed.edu 

Clerkship / PEP Director Martha Hlafka, MD 545-2596 MMC D442 9636 mhlafka@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact 
Clerkship Coordinator 

Ivajean Mitchell 545-8933 MMC D407 9636 imitchell@siumed.edu 

Nurse Educator Tina White, MSN 545-4186 MMC D409 9636 twhite47@siumed.edu 
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Neurology Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair James Gilchrist, MD 545-0828 751 N. Rutledge 9643 jgilchrist@siumed.edu 

Clerkship / PEP Director Bilal Butt, MD 545-8000 751 N. Rutledge 9643 bbutt36@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact 
Clerkship Coordinator 

Nysha Polk 545-5175 751 N. Rutledge 9643 npolk97@siumed.edu 

Staff Support Tammy Boyd 545-7635 751 N. Rutledge 9643 tboyd@siumed.edu 

Nurse Educator 
Carolyn Holmes, MSN 
Cell – 217-652-7392 

Office 
545-4983 

801/3057 9622 cholmes@siumed.edu 

 
Obstetrics/ 
Gynecology 

Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair Ricardo Loret de Mola, MD 545-1523 CJV 9640 rloretdemola@siumed.edu 

Clerkship / PEP Director Yahia Zeino, MD 545-8882 415 N. 9th St. 9640 yzeino@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact 
Nurse Educator 

Cheryl Ashburn, MSN 
Cell – 217-565-0467 

Office 
545-0219 

SJH-CJV 9660 cashburn@siumed.edu 

Secretary/C’ship Coordinator Bonnye Black 545-7938 SJH-CJV 9640 bblack@siumed.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pediatrics Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair Douglas Carlson, MD 545-7732 SJH Pavilion 9658 dcarlson28@siumed.edu 

 
Co-Clerkship Director 
 

Kristen Leadbetter, MD 757-6428 
St Johns 
Pavilion 

9676 kleadbetter86@siumed.edu 

Co-Clerkship Director Sheref Unal, MD 545-1020 
St. Johns 
Pavilion 

9658 sunal@siumed.edu  

Pre-Clerkship/PEP Contact 
Clerkship Coordinator 

 
Jackie Ackerman 
 

545-7827 
St Johns 
Pavilion 

9658 
jackerman51@siumed.edu 
 

Co-PEP Director Craig Batterman, MD 545-1020 SJH Pavilion 9658 cbatterman@siumed.edu 

Co-PEP Director  Haneme Idrizi, MD 545-6655 415 N 9th St 9635 hidrizi24@siumed.edu 

Nurse Educator Kelly Pickrell, MS 
545-8979 
or 
545-7088 

SJH-CJV 
or 
801/3037 

9622 kpickrell@siumed.edu 
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Psychiatry Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair Kari Wolf, MD 545-7625 
319 East 
Madison 

9642 kwolf48@siumed.edu 

Clerkship Director 
PEP Director 

Obiora Onwuameze, MD 545-7623 
319 East 
Madison 

9642 oonwuameze@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact 
Clerkship Coordinator 

Michelle Blanshan 545-7668 
319 East 
Madison 

9642 mblanshan@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact 
Nurse Educator 

Staci Becker, MSN 
Office 
545-7624 

801/3 9622 sbecker@siumed.edu 

 
 

Surgery Name Phone Location Mail Code Email 

Chair Michael Neumeister, MD 545-7018 
747 N. 
Rutledge 

9653 mneumeister@siumed.edu 

Clerkship Director 
PEP Director 

Jarrod Wall, MD 545-5183 
800 E. 
Carpenter 

9663 jwall@siumed.edu 

Pre- Clerkship Contact 
Nurse Educator 

Maggie Boehler, MSN 
Pager – 492-3648 

545-5145 MMC/3 9655 mboehler@siumed.edu 

Pre-Clerkship Contact 
Nurse Educator 

Cathy Schwind, MSN 
Pager – 492-3360 

545-5331 MMC/3 9638 cschwind@siumed.edu 
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